Award of Distinction, Jackie Choudhry, and Ben Wielhouwer, winners of the Rob
McLandress Make A Dream Come True Fund, and Tepperman’s, winner of the Joyce
M. Carr Champion Award.

The Box Lunch, and Box Lunch for Kids were on May 9th, and 10th. There were one
thousand, six hundred and twelve (1,612) box lunches, and four hundred and sixteen
(416) box lunches for kids.
Lunches were delivered throughout Chatham-Kent and to schools in Chatham and
Dresden.
A net revenue of $11,927.00 was raised. CLC-K is grateful for the sponsorship provided
by Enbridge, Enbridge Fueling Futures, and DKI-First Choice Disaster Restoration.